

Brent Civic Centre Engineers Way Wembley HA9 0FJ

Tel: 020 8937 5342

EMai

Web

www.brent.gov.uk

Kane

25 July 2017 Ref: 7858997

Dear Sir/Madam

Freedom of Information Act 2000

Please provide the following data, under FOI:

1) Waste and recycling dates for all properties, organised by address and postcode. Under Section 11 FOIA, I request that all data is provided in CSV format. A link to a web service does not meet my requirements: I need the source data. Please include the UPRN for each property. This is now permitted by the AddressBase licence. See https://www.ordnancesurvey.co.uk/about/news/2015/uprn-release-sharing-location-data.html for details.

2) All information required to convert schedule or week codes to calendar dates, including changes for bank holidays etc.

Property data regarding round information for waste and recycling collections is held by Veolia as part of the Public Realm contract. This includes the search function available on the Brent website, which is fed from data held on a Veolia database. Brent Council therefore does not hold this information.

3) Details of any planned changes to the schedules.

There are currently no planned changes to collection schedules.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

Brent Civic Centre
Engineers Way
Wembley HA9 0FJ

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

Phone: 0303 123 1113 Website: www.ico.gov.uk

I will now close your request as of this date.	
Yours faithfully	
Chris Whyte	